

102910744

	(5) 40(00)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docke PATENTS ONLY 1281.43188			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
T	SHIBAMORI, KAZUHIRO SUGIYAMA, GENROKU ADACHI, HIROYUKI SHIBATA, KOICHI	Name: HITACHI CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD.			
50.C).	KOMATSU, HIDEKI	Address: <u>5-1, Koraku 2-chome,</u> Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	1			
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
·	☒ Assignment   ☒ Merger     ☒ Security Agreement   ☒ Change of Name				
Ų	☐ Other	-	,		
	Execution Date: <b>September 5, 5, 9, 5, and 5, 2003</b> .	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion date of the application is: <b>September.5, 5, 9,</b> B. Patent Registration No.(s)	5, and 5, 2003.		
		10497	1478		
		Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents in	nvolved 1		
	Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <b>40.00</b>		
	Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit a	ccount		
	1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209	8. Deposit account number:			
	USA	01-2135			
	City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying t	oy deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Melvin Kraus. Reg# 22.466 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing				
/	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
/	Mail doctoments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
/ _	04/19/2004 SNAJARRD 00000086 10492428 Washington, D.C. 20231				
1	02 FC:8021 40.00 OP				
\	\				

**PATENT** REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0153

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	For good and valuable consideration	, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below		
		Hitachi Construction Machinery Co., Ltd		
		, Japan sentatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of		
America, in and to CONSTRUCTION MACHINE MANAGEMENET SYSTEM AND METHOD				
	NOTINOCTION WACHINE WANAGER	VIENET STSTEWIAND WETHOD		
tion whic	for United States Letters Patent thereforh may be granted therefor, and all divi	or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica- or, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent isions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the		
entir	e ownership of the said Letters Patent wh	nen granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Hitachi Construction		
<u>Ma</u>	chinery Co., Ltd	, its sucessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the		
	for which said Letters Patent may be grue or us if this assignment and sale had no	ranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed		
•	And I hereby agree to sign and execu	ute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful,		
		amed application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, enewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension,		
	inuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, re iterference proceedings, or otherwise to s			
	And I do horoby outhorize and requi	est the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said		
H	itachi Construction Machinery Co., Ltd	75t the Commissioner of Latents to issue said Letters Latent to said		
		•		
1)	Date Sept. 5. 03 Inventor	(Full Name) (Signature) Kazuhiro SHIBAMORI Kuşukiro Ahibamori		
	Iharaki Japan	au Innan		
Residence Citizenship Sapan  esupowaru405, 4488, Morishita-cho, Mitsukaido-shi, Ibaraki, Japan  Post Office Address				
	Date Sept. 5.03 Inventor			
	Residence Ibaraki, Japan	CitizenshipJapan		
Post Office Address 10-19, Matsuba 3-chome, Ryugasaki-shi, Ibaraki, Japan				
3)	Date Sept 9 03 Inventor	Hiroyuki ADACHI / Woyuki Holuchi		
	ResidenceIbaraki, Japan	Citizenship Japan		
	Post Office Address 848, Okijuku-mach			
4)	Date Sept 5.03 Inventor	Koichi SHIBATA Koichi shilata		
',	Residence Ibaraki, Japan	Citizenship Japan		
		iyoda-machi, Niihari-gun, Ibaraki, Japan		
		Hideki KOMATSU Hideki Komatsu		
5)	Iboroki Ionon	<b>T</b>		
	618-50 Fukawa	Citizenshipapan a, Tone-machi, Kitasoma-gun, Ibaraki, Japan		
Post Office Address				
<b>W</b> :+.	mass(aa).			
Witness(es)  All) Kiyotaka Otrara 2)  4)				
1	311)	4)		
	1)	5)		

**RECORDED: 04/12/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016093 FRAME: 0154